## RAMANUJAN CENTRAL LIBRARY



Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur Howrah 711 103, West Bengal, India

Ph: 033 2668 4561; Ext: 284

Email: librarian@iiests.ac.in; rcl.iiests@gmail.com

## INVITATION FOR QUOTATIONS Advt.No.Web/LIB/IIEST/16-17/30

January 10, 2017

The Ramanujan Central Library, Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur invites sealed quotations from reputed vendors for printing, cutting (with rounded corner), gumming and lamination of sticker of size 3" x 2" in good quality paper (180 GSM) as per sample kept in the library. Last date for submission of quotation to the office of the Librarian, Ramanujan Central Library, Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur, is January 16, 2017 by 2.00 PM.

Sd/-(Dr. H. P. Sharma) Librarian (Actg.)

## **Terms & Conditions**

- 1. The bidder shall have valid trade license, service tax registration, VAT registration, PAN card, etc. as applicable and experience of execution of at least one similar type of work.
- 2. The bidders are required to quote their rates per page or per piece both in figures and in words (including all duties, taxes and other levies, etc.)
- 3. Any quotation received after the last date and time of submission will be summarily rejected.
- 4. Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur, reserves the right to accept/reject all or any of the quotations without assigning any reasons whatsoever.